Public Notice of Reduction of Stated Capital

NOTICE is hereby given in terms of Section 59(2) of the 
Companies Act, No. 07 of 2007, that the Stated Capital 
of Windscape Mannar (Private) Limited (Co. Registration 
No. PV00284947) shall be reduced from Sri Lankan 
Rupees Two Billion One Hundred and Fifty Million (Rs. 
2,150,000,000) comprising Two Hundred and Fifteen 
Million (215,000,000) full paid ordinary shares to Rupees 
Nine Hundred Fifty Million (Rs. 950,000,000) represented 
by Ninety Five Million (95,000,000) fully paid Ordinary 
shares and returning a sum of Rupees One Billion Two 
Hundred Million (Rs. 1,200,000,000) to shareholder.

By order of the Board,
	 Windscape Mannar (Private) Limited,
	 S S P Corporate Services (Private) Limited,
	 Secretaries.

01-382

PUBLIC  NOTICE

Under Section 9(2) of the Companies Act No. 7 
of 2007 that the undernoted Company name was

[...]

Licensed Auctioneer of Kandy for the recovery of the said 
sum of Rupees One Hundred Thirteen Million Two Hundred 
Thirty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Five and Cents 
Thirty Two only (Rs. 113,233,935.32) of lawful money of 
Sri Lanka together with further interest on a sum of Rupees 
Seventy Five Million Two Hundred Forty Thousand only 
(Rs.75,240,000.00) at the rate of Ten Decimal Naught per 
centum (10.0% p.a.) per annum, further interest on a sum of 
Rupees Fifteen Million Five Hundred Eighty Five Thousand 
only (Rs. 15,585,000.00) at the rate of Eight Decimal Naught 
per centum (8.0% p.a.) per annum and further interest on 
a sum of Rupees Twelve Million only (Rs. 12,000,000.00) 
at the rate of Fourteen Decimal Naught per centum (14.0% 
p.a.) per annum from 28th April 2025 to date of satisfaction 
of the total debt due upon the said Nos.3410, 4304, 2317, 
4062 & 4064 together with costs of advertising and other 
charges incurred less payments (if any) since received.

[...]

Rupees Eighty-three Million Two Hundred Thirty-two 
Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty and Cents Thirty-one only                                                                                    
(Rs. 83,232,960.31) of lawful money of Sri Lanka together 
with further interest on a sum of Rupees Seventy Million 
four Hundred Fifty-eight Thousand only (Rs. 70,458,000.00) 
at the rate of Average Prime Lending Rate + One Decimal 
Five Naught per centum (AWPLR + 1.50% p.a.) per annum 
and further interest on a sum of Rupees Seven Million Two 
Hundred Fifty Thousand only (Rs. 7,250,000.00) at the rate 
of Ten Decimal Naught  per centum (10.0% p.a.) per annum 
from 07th April, 2025 to date of satisfaction of the total debt 
due upon the said Bond bearing Nos. 247, 311, 392, 396, 
398, 636, 638 and 4970 together with costs of advertising

[...]

spot, the property and premises described in the schedule 
hereto for the recovery of as at 06th April, 2025 sum 
of Rupees Twenty Million Three Hundred Forty-three 
Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-eight and Cents Ninety-
three only (Rs. 20,343,758.93) together with further interest 
on a sum of Rupees Sixteen Million Four Hundred Ninety-
five Thousand Five Hundred only (Rs. 16,495,500.00) at the 
rate of Fifteen Decimal Five Naught per centum (15.50%) 
per annum from 09th April, 2025 to date of satisfaction of 
the total debt due upon the said Mortgage Bond bearing  
Nos. 152, 225 and 5775 together with costs of advertising 
and other charges incurred less payments (if any) since

[...]

of Kandy, will sell by public auction Schedule 01 on 
18.03.2026 at 10.00 a.m. & Schedule 02 on 18.03.2026 at 
10.30 a.m. & Schedule 03 on 18/03/2026 at 11.00 a.m. & 
Schedule 04 on 18.03.2026 at 11.30 a.m. at the spot for 
the recovery of said sum of Rupees Thirty-six Million Two 
Hundred Ten Thousand Eighty-three and Cents Twenty only 
(Rs. 36,210,083.20) of lawful money of Sri Lanka together 
with further interest on a sum of Rupees Thirty-one Million 
Eight Hundred Thousand only (Rs. 31,800,000.00) at the rate 
of Average Weight Prime + Lending Rate + One Decimal 
Five centum (AWPLR + 1.5% p.a.) per annum from 26th 
August, 2025 to date of satisfaction of the total debt due 
upon the said Bond bearing No. 2156 together with costs 
of advertising and other charges incurred less payments (if